
RESOLUTION 2016-6

SHORT TITLE:  A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
ADAMS COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
ESTABLISHING HOLIDAY TO BE OBSERVED BY DISTRICT
EMPLOYEES AS LEGAL HOLIDAYS FOR CALENDAR 
YEAR 2017.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Adams County Solid Waste 
Management District has the authority to establish holidays to be observed 
by District employees as legal holidays;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OF THE ADAMS COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AS 
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Holidays. The following dates are hereby determined to be legal 
holidays during the calendar year 2017 for the Adams County Solid Waste 
Management District:

January 2		  Monday	     New Year’s Day	             Closed
January 16		 Monday	     Martin Luther King, Jr.’s      Closed
			       Birthday
February 20	 Monday	     President’s Day	             Closed
April 14		  Friday	     Good Friday	             Closed
May 29		  Monday	     Memorial Day	             Closed
July 3		  Monday	     Independence Day Holiday Closed
July 4		  Tuesday	     Independence Day	             Closed
September 4	 Monday	     Labor Day	             Closed
October 9		  Monday	     Columbus Day	             Closed
November 10	 Friday	     Veteran’s Day	             Closed
November 23	 Thursday	     Thanksgiving Day	             Closed
November 24	 Friday	     Thanksgiving Holiday          Closed
December 22	 Friday	     Christmas Holiday	             Closed
December 25	 Monday	     Christmas Day	             Closed

Section 2. Holiday Pay. The foregoing holidays shall be considered paid 
holidays for District employees. District offices and District facilities shall be 
closed to the general public on such holidays unless the Board of Directors 
authorizes and directs a District office or facility to remain open on a legal 
holiday, as declared herein, in which case the employees of said District office 
or facility shall be entitled to compensation allowed pursuant to the District 
Policy and Personnel Manual.

Section 3. Maintenance/Training Days. In addition to the foregoing legal holidays 
on which District office and facilities shall be closed in 2017, District offices and 
facilities shall also be closed to the general public until 12:00 o’clock noon on:

		  Wednesday, March 22 - Training
		  Wednesday, June 7 - Maintenance
		  Wednesday, September 20 - Maintenance
		  Wednesday, December 6 - Training

so that District employees can perform necessary training or maintenance 
and repairs during normal work schedules. Provided, however, District offices 
and facilities shall be open on a limited basis, as necessary, on such days to 
Cities and Towns which have contracted with the District to use such District 
Facilities during 2017.

Section 4. Additional Closing. In addition to the foregoing legal holidays and 
maintenance/training days on which the District office and facilities shall be 
closed in 2017, the following days are not paid holidays but are days on which 
the District office and facilities shall also be closed to the general public:

		  January 14, Saturday
		  January 28, Saturday
		  February 11, Saturday
		  February 25, Saturday
		  May 27, Saturday of Memorial Day weekend
		  July 1, Saturday of Independence Day weekend
		  September 2, Saturday of Labor Day weekend
		  November 25, Saturday of Thanksgiving weekend
		  December 23, Saturday of Christmas weekend
		  December 30, Saturday of New Year’s Eve weekend
		  Each Sunday of the Year.

Provided, however, District Offices and Facilities shall be opened on such days 
on a limited basis, as necessary, to Cities and Towns which have contracted 
with the District facilities during 2017.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
ADAMS COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT THIS 20TH 
DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

			   BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
			   ADAMS COUNTY SOLID WASTE
			   MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

			   J. Wylie Sirk
			   Douglas L. Bauman
			   Kim A. Fruechte
			   Edgar B Dyer
			   Kenneth L. Meyer
			   William F. McKean
			   Rex M. Moore
Attest:
Rebecca S. Cochran, Controller
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